

安全中国中国中央中心、新疆、1980年中国 1887 · 1875 · 1888 · 1

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health, and economic well-being of the Tribe and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is rich in history, culture, tradition and heritage; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has recognized that the physical and mental well-being of the Tribal Community is vital to the future of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has been awarded a two-year grant to plan, implement and operate the ?AYDUBUT Program which will utilize more traditional methods to heal individuals.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribe to enter into a agreement with the Thurston County Social Services Department and the Mason/Thurston County Mental Health RSN to implement and operate the Squaxin Island ?AYDUBUT Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Executive Director to represent the Tribe and to enter into an agreement and to sign any appropriate documents with the Thurston County Social Services Department.

artigit cirra in and bit catacit

Resolution No.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 26th day of 1995, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

and the control of th

susan Mesulare DA

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

David Whitener Sr., Secretary

Cal Peters, Vice-Chairman

TENER**SE (DRES** Bened) (# Links Tenerold in 100 deser